Data Sheet
Broadcom ASMB-LTC2-0A335-DS100
July 24, 2018
Description
The Broadcom® ASMB-LTC2 is a tricolor LED device in
PLCC-4 LED with size 2.1 mm × 2.1 mm. The full black body
package help to further enhance the display contrast make
it suitable for full color sign application.

4
ASMB-LTC2-0A335 Data Sheet 2121 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Part Numbering System
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
A S M B - L T x1 2 - 0 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type C Black body
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin A Red = Bin P2 Bin P2, Q1, Q2
Green = Bin S2 Bin S2, T1, T2
Blue = Bin N2 Bin N2, P1, P2
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 Intensity Bins from minimum
x4 Color Bin Option 3 Red = Full distribution
Green = Bin A, B, C
Blue = Bin A, B, C
x5 Test Option 5 Test Current: Red 5 mA, Green 5 mA, Blue 5 mA
CAT: P2 S2 N2  – Red intensity bin P2
 – Green intensity bin S2
 – Blue intensity N2
BIN: AB  – Green color bin A
 – Blue color bin B
ASMB-LTC2-0A335 Data Sheet 2121 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Broadcom ASMB-LTC2-0A335-DS100
5
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ± 12%
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Red
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Green
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Blue
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
P2 56.0 71.5
Q1 71.5 90.0
Q2 90.0 112.5
Green
S2 224.0 285.0
T1 285.0 355.0
T2 355.0 450.0
Blue
N2 35.5 45.0
P1 45.0 56.0
P2 56.0 71.5
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
— 618 628 0.6873 0.3126
0.6837 0.3128
0.7014 0.2952
0.7052 0.2948
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
A 520 526 0.0743 0.8338
0.1520 0.6837
0.1856 0.6759
0.1223 0.8228
B 523 529 0.0979 0.8316
0.1685 0.6821
0.2027 0.6673
0.1468 0.8104